Medical Vacuum Filter Accessory
Please read and save these instructions. Read carefully before attempting to assemble, install, operate or maintain the product described.
Protect yourself and others by observing all safety information. Failure to comply with instructions could result in personal injury and/or
property damage! Retain instructions for future reference.
Description
Powerex  •  150 Production Drive  •  Harrison, OH  45030  •  USA
P   1.888.769.7979  •  F   513.367.3125  •  www.powerexinc.com
IN598900AV  •  11/2019

lifting device used. Do not lift unit by holding on to tubes.
1.	 The vacuum filter assemblies are accessories to vacuum units;
they are not operational as stand-alone assemblies.
2.	 The vacuum filters must be installed between the air intake
valve and the medical vacuum unit tank. The provided flexible
Installation
Disconnect, tag and lock out power source then
release all pressure from the system before
attempting to install, service, relocate or perform any maintenance.
Installation of inlet / outlet air plumbing from the
compressor flange and electrical connection must
be in accordance with National Fire Protection Association (NFPA99) Code
Compliance for Medical Gas Breathing Air (Level 1).
Model CFM @ 19in Hg Pipe Size (in) Number of Filters
per Assembly
MVF014 14 ½” 2
MVF036 36 1” 2
MVF088 88 1 ½” 2
MVF126 126 2” 2
MVF178 178 2” 2
MVF268 268 3” 2
MVF356 356 3” 3
MVF536 536 4” 3
MVF804 804 4” 4
Medical Vacuum Filter Accessory
Powerex  •  150 Production Drive  •  Harrison, OH  45030  •  USA
P   1.888.769.7979  •  F   513.367.3125  •  www.powerexinc.com
IN598900AV  •  11/2019